Hytera Communications Corporation Limited

To: Federal Communications Commission

Office of Engineering and Technology Laboratory Division

7435 Oakland Mills Rd. Columbia MD 21046

From: Hytera Communications Corporation Limited

Hytera Tower, Hi-Tech Industrial Park North, 9108# Beihuan Road, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, 518057, China

Dear Sir/Madam,

We, Hytera Communications Corporation Limited hereby declare that our product:

Multi-mode Advanced Radio, FCC ID: YAMPDC680UXB1

Hereby authorizes SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. to act on its behalf in all matters relating to application for Equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters. All acts carried out by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. on our behalf shall have the same effect as our own action.

We, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to section 5301 of the Anti-Drug abuse act of 1988, 21 U.S.C.862.

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Sincerely yours,

Print Name: Tiantian Chen Title: Certification Engineer

Signature: Tiantian Chen

On behalf of Company: Hytera Communications Corporation Limited

Telephone: +86-755-26972999

E-mail: tiantian.chen@hytera.com